
 

Docusign Envelope ID: AD5E484B-175A-444F-861B-3C5E48E8650A 

OFFICIAL 
Contract Extension – The Provision of Linkedin Recruiter Licences and Job Slots 

Contract Reference: CCIT23B07 - 1 

 

 

  

   

 

CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN) 

Contract Title: Contract for the Provision of LinkedIn Recruiter Licences and Job Slots 

Contract Reference: CCIT23B07 -1 Contract Change Number: 01 

Date CCN issued: 19th December 2024 Date Change Effective from: 13th December 2024 

 

Between: The Crown Commercial Service (The Buyer) and LinkedIn (The Supplier) 

 

1. The Contract is varied as follows: 

 

The existing contract between CCS and Linkedin for Recruiter Licences and Job Slots expired on 12th December 2024. 
There is an option in the contract to extend for a further 1 year. The Provision of LinkedIn Recruiter Licences and Job 
Slots is an arrangement whereby the provision of two LinkedIn Recruiter licences enables the recruitment team to 
direct source. Additionally, five job slots to enable them to advertise vacancies on a monthly basis. There is a 
continuing business need for the licences. There ae few suppliers in the market and supply is limited. The contract 
will start 13th December 24 and will end 12th December 2025. 

 

 

2. Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 

3. The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective 
and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice.  

 

 

Change authorised to proceed 
by: (Buyer’s representative): 

   
 Signature Print 

Name and Job Title 
Date 12th February 2025 

Authorised for and on 
Sana Bari 

behalf of the Supplier:                                                                                                   
25 April 2025 

 
 

 

Signature Print Name and Job Title Date 

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 

Section 40, Personal 

Information. 

 REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 

Section 40, Personal 

Information.

REDACTED TEXT under 

FOIA Section 40, 

Personal Information. 
 REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 

Section 40, Personal 

Information.

 REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 

Section 40, Personal 

Information.

 REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 

Section 40, Personal 

Information.



 

Docusign Envelope ID: AD5E484B-175A-444F-861B-3C5E48E8650A 

OFFICIAL 
Contract Extension – The Provision of Linkedin Recruiter Licences and Job Slots 

Contract Reference: CCIT23B07 - 1 

 

 

 

 

Authorised for and on 

behalf of the Buyer: 

Signature Print Name and Job Title Date 

01 May  2025 
 REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 

Section 40, Personal 

Information.

 REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 

Section 40, Personal 

Information.


